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No. 264, S.] 	 [Published July 11, 1919. 
CHAPTER 505. 

AN ACT relating to the election and term of office of the city 
attorney in all cities of the first class, however incorporated, 
and repealing section 4 of chapter 35 of the laws of 1889. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 4 of chapter 35 of the laws of 1889 is 

hereby repealed. 
SECTION 2. The term of office of the city attorney of all cities 

of the first class, however incorporated, shall be two years. Said 
term of office shall begin in the year 1922 and shall terminate in 
the year 1924. The city attorney of all such cities of the first 
class shall be elected for said term of two years at the regular 
municipal election in any such city to be held on the first Tuesday 
in April, 1922. From and after the year 1924 the term of office 
of said city attorney shall be four years, and said city attorney 
shall be elected at the regular municipal election in any such 
city to be held on the first Tuesday in April, 1924. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved July 8, 1919. 

No. 159, S.] 	 [Published July 11, 1919. 
CHAPTER 506. 

AN ACT to amend section 3967 of the statutes, relating to bonds 
'given in county court. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 3967 of the statutes is amended to read: 

Additional bond; sureties discharged; reducing bond, Section 
3967. The county court may, at any time, require additional 
bonds to be given by any guardian, administrator, executor or 
trustee, whenever it shall deem it necessary, * * * and 
may, upon application, enter an order, with or without notice, 
reducing the amount of any bond, when it shall satisfactorily 
appear that no injury can result therefrom to those interested in 
the estate. Any guardian, administrator, executor or trustee may 
take the proceeding for the discharge of surety as to future lia-
bility, provided for in section 4281b. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved July 8, 1919. 


